Feb 29, 2024

STARS Steering Committee
Association for the Advancement of Sustainability in Higher Education
2401 Walnut Street, Suite 102 Philadelphia, PA 19103

RE: University of California, Santa Barbara STARS Report Review Affirmation

Dear AASHE Staff and STARS Steering Committee:

We (the STARS review team) are writing to affirm that our team has reviewed the report in full and that all identified inconsistencies and errors have been successfully addressed prior to submitting the report to AASHE.

Sincerely,

Nestor Covarrubias
Director, Transportation & Parking Services
UC Santa Barbara

Shira Minerd Work-Life Resources, Human Resources UC Santa Barbara

Sarah Siedschlag Environmental Programs Advisor, Associated Students UC Santa Barbara

Jamie Wheat, Business Services Manager, Business and Financial Services UC Santa Barbara

Mark Rousseau, Energy & Environmental Assistant Director, Housing, Dining & Aux. Enterprises UC Santa Barbara

Rebecca Segundo
Basic Needs and Rapid Rehousing Manager, Office of Enrollment Services
UC Santa Barbara

Fabio Rambelli, Faculty Director, EAP UC Santa Barbara

Daisy Basulto
Calfresh & Basic Needs Communications Coordinator
UC Santa Barbara

Kelly Caylor

Associate Vice Chancellor, Earth, Environment and Sustainability, Office of Research UC Santa Barbara

Viviana Marsano

Director, Civic and Community Engagement & Isla Vista Liaison, Office of the Dean of Students UC Santa Barbara

Erika Zollett, Croft Center for Undergraduate Environmental Leadership, Associate Director UC Santa Barbara

Lisa Berry, Senior Instructional Consultant, Instructional Development UC Santa Barbara

Katja Seltmann, Katherine Esau Director, Cheadle Center for Biodiversity and Ecological Restoration UC Santa Barbara

Jen D. Bowser, Sustainable Procurement Program Manager and Small Business Officer, Procurement Services
UC Santa Barbara

Miles Ashlock, Chief of Staff | Executive Director, Planning & Administration, Office of the Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs

UC Santa Barbara

Ada Chibueze UC Sustainable Food Services Fellow UC Santa Barbara

Jewel Persad Sustainability Manager Vice Chancellor's Office for Administrative Services UC Santa Barbara

Eric Zhang Intern, UCSB Sustainability UC Santa Barbara

Mauricio Razon Intern, UCSB Sustainability UC Santa Barbara